

Ref No. RECPDCL/TECH/GIS-GED/e-Tender/2014-15/2128 Dated: 11.02.2015

The amendment in section VI Condition no. 3 at page 21 as hereunder:

Sr. No	RFP Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Section VI Condition no. 3 at page 21	Bidder must be Value Added Reseller (VAR)/Technology partner of proposed technology of Enterprise GIS System. Moreover, the bidder must have executed at least one project of similar technology from the same technology supplier in <u>India</u> with an electric <u>distribution</u> utility.	Bidder must be Value Added Reseller (VAR)/Technology partner of proposed technology of Enterprise GIS System. Moreover, the bidder must have executed at least one project of similar technology from the same technology supplier with an electric utility.

Please contact for further queries:

Phone: 011-44128755

Email: recpdcl.goa@gmail.com